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ORDINANCE NO. · 7576-t:1=8 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING 
THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE 

WHEREAS, the budget for_the fi~cal year commencing 

July 1, 1976, and ending June 30, 1977, has been duly adopted 

according to law and ordinance; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said budget to 

provide for expenditure of certain budgeted funds forthe speci

fic purposes hereinafter set forth; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available for such purposes; and 

WHEREAS, the amendments set forth herein are not such 

revisions as can be made by the Budget Director under Section 6 

of the said Ordinance: 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY' THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
' 

.URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the annual budget ordinance for the 

fiscal year 1976-1977 heretofore adopted by this Council be· and 

the same is hereby amended as follows: 

Beginning July 1, 1976, the maximum annual (12 

month) salaries (or hourly wages)·. of the follow

ing listed positions shall be as attached. 

Section 2. This Amending Ordinance shall be effective 

July_!, 1976, upon passage and approval, and shall not be pub-,-
.. 

lished. 

Section 3. This Amending Ordinance is intended to and 

hereby does also amend the Annual Appropriation Ordinance, .as to 

the matters set forth herein. 

. . 

Section 4. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the af-

firmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called of a majority 
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of .the City Council of the City of Urbana at a regular meeting 

of said Council held on the day of -::r-v ._.._ ---'--------' 
1976. 

PASSED by the City Council this ;t-;;3 day of 

, 1976. ----------

/' 

( j // • 0 , • •:" T /// 

APPROVED by the Mayor this L) , ·, day of '_(f ___ ~__,<,'---··, ---·, 
,i 

1976. 

Mayor 
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THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN 

ORDINANCE NO. 7576-117 AND IS INCORPORATED 

'THEREIN BY REFERENCE. 

Ruth S.. Brookens, City Clerk 

Date 



Den~-:-tment/Position 

Fx.ecutive: 
l-~:::inis trative Officer 
~~:Jinistrative Asst. 
.A.:::Jinistrative Aide 
City Attorney 
~..ssoc. City Attorney 
Personnel Director 

. -~ Eu.::ian Relations Officer 

Police: 
Police Chief 

Fire: 
Fire Chief 

Public Works: 
Director of Pub. Wks. 
.Asst. Dir. of Pub. Wks. 
City Engineer 
.Arborist 
L~ndfill Supervisor 
Sr. Civil Engineer I 
Ci•Jil Engineer I 
E.::!gineering Tech (4) 

:o==.,.:.:iity Development: 
C.D. Administrator 
C.D. Div. Director 
Re~ab. Specialist 
Financial Specialist 

:.ight Department: 
City Electrician 

CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 

PROPOSED SALARY SCHEDULE 

Authorized 1975-76 

$ 23,000 
12,280 
12,000 
21,337 · 
15,420 
14,000 
12,600 

22,500 

22,500 

22,500 
13,772 
20,509 
16,142 
12,808 
13,569 
13,476 
10,952 

17,415 
16,448 
12,336 
12,336 

17,415 

$388,171 

Proposed 1976-77 

$ 23,700 
12,980 
12,000 
22,037 
19,500 
14,700 
13,300 

22,500 

22,500 

22,500 
16,500 
21,209 
16,842 
13,508 
14,269 
14,176 
11,652 

18,115 
17,148 
13,036 
13,036 

18,115 

$408,279 

$20,108 = 5.18% 

$ Increase 

$ 700 
700 
-o-
700 

4,080 
700 
700 

-o--

-0--

-Q;.. 

2,728 
700 
700 
700 
700 
700 
700 

700 
700 
700 
700 

700 

$20,108 

% Increase 

3.04% 
. 5. 70% 

-o-_ .. ,. 
3.28% 

26~56% 
5.00% 
5. 56% ,/,' 

-o-

-0-

-0-
19.81% 

3.41% 
4.34% 
5.47% 
5.16% 
5.19% 
6.39% 

4.02% 
4.26% 
5.67% 
5.67% 

5.18% 


