ORDINANCE NO. 7576-118

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1976, and ending June 30, 1977, has been duly adopted according to law and ordinance; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said budget to provide for expenditure of certain budgeted funds for the specific purposes hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for such purposes; and

WHEREAS, the amendments set forth herein are not such revisions as can be made by the Budget Director under Section 6 of the said Ordinance:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the annual budget ordinance for the fiscal year 1976-1977 heretofore adopted by this Council be and the same is hereby amended as follows:

Beginning July 1, 1976, the <u>maximum</u> annual (12 month) salaries (or hourly wages) of the following listed positions shall be as attached.

Section 2. This Amending Ordinance shall be effective July 1, 1976, upon passage and approval, and shall not be published.

Section 3. This Amending Ordinance is intended to and hereby does also amend the Annual Appropriation Ordinance, as to the matters set forth herein.

Section 4. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called of a majority

7576-117 p.2

of the City Council of the City of Urbana at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 23 day of 3000, 1976.

PASSED by the City Council this <u>23</u> day of <u>Jume</u>, 1976.

City Duane Eckerty, Cler

APPROVED by the Mayor this 25 day of Tr

1976.

Hiram Paley, Mayor

1997 - St. 1997 - 1997 Pri St. St. St. Sterner St. St. 1997

7576-117

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN ORDINANCE NO. <u>7576-117</u> AND IS INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE.

- 1 - S.,

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

Date

CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

PROPOSED SALARY SCHEDULE

				· · · ·
Department/Position	Authorized 1975-76	Proposed 1976-77	<pre>\$ Increase</pre>	% Increase
Executive:				
Administrative Officer	\$ 23,000	\$ 23,700	\$ 700	3.04%
Administrative Asst.	12,280	12,980	700	5.70%
Administrative Aide	12,000	12,000	-0-	-0-
City Attorney	21,337	22,037	700	3.28%
Assoc. City Attorney	15,420	19,500	4,080	26.56%
Personnel Director	14,000	14,700	700	5.00%
Euman Relations Officer	12,600	13,300	700	5.56%
Police:				
Police Chief	22,500	22,500	-0-	-0-
₩ .				
Fire: Fire Chief	22,500	22 500	-0-	-0-
rire Unier	22,500	22,500	-0-	-0-
Public Works:				
Director of Pub. Wks.	22,500	22,500	-0-	-0-
Asst. Dir. of Pub. Wks.	13,772	16,500	2,728	19.81%
City Engineer	20,509	21,209	700	3.41%
Arborist	16,142	16,842	700	4.34%
Landfill Supervisor	12,808	13,508	700	5.47%
Sr. Civil Engineer I	13,569	14,269	700	5.16%
Civil Engineer I	13,476	14,176	700	5.19%
Engineering Tech (4)	10,952	11,652 1	700	6.39%
Community Development:				
C.D. Administrator	17,415	18,115	700	4.02%
C.D. Div. Director	16,448	17,148	700	4.26%
Rehab. Specialist	12,336	13,036	700	5.67%
Financial Specialist	12,336	13,036	700	5.67%
light Department:				
City Electrician	17,415	18,115	700	4.02%
City Diectrician	<u> </u>		100	
	\$388,171	\$408,279	\$20,108	5.18%

\$20,108 = 5.18%